No: EDN-HE (26) B (6)22/2022-Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Dated: Shimla-171001

Snimla-171001 the

ग्ला ग्लास हिंग्प्र to 16 JUN 2023 जिमला - 1

"CORRIGENDIUM"

Please read school name as "Jaure Amb, (HMR)" instead of "Joare Amb" and name as "Lambloo, (HMR)" instead of "Lamblu" in the transfer order of Smt. Pankaj bala, Lect./Lect.(SN) Chemistry from GSSS Jaure Amb, Distt. Hamirpur to GSSS Lambloo, Distt. Hamirpur against vacancy, without TTA/JT, issued vide office order of even number dated 13.06.2023. Hence, directed to implement the orders accordingly.

> Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endorsement No: Even, Dated: Shimla-1, the

Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education- Hamirpur, HP.

2. The Principal GSSSs- Jaure Amb, (HMR)/ Lambloo, (HMR)/ HP.

3. The Incharge, I.T. Cell (DHE) to upload the said order on website.

4. Guard File.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

MAR